I recommend that the Executive Board approve the proposed grant in terms of the 

following resolution: 

RESOLVED: that the Fund, in order to finance, in part, the seventh cycle of 

the Indigenous Peoples Assistance Facility (2025–2028) in Asia and the 

Pacific and in Latin America and the Caribbean shall provide a grant of seven 

hundred fifty thousand United States dollars (US$750,000) to the Tebtebba 

Foundation; and a grant of seven hundred fifty thousand United States dollars 

(US$750,000) to the Foro Internacional de Mujeres Indígenas for a duration 

of three years upon such terms and conditions as shall be substantially in 

accordance with the terms and conditions presented to the Executive Board 

herein. 

Alvaro Lario 

President